

CITY OF DETROIT HOUSING AND REVITALIZATIN DEPARTMENT

MICHAEL E. DUGGAN, MAYOR

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

2019-2020 DRAFT ACTION PLAN

The City is in the process of preparing its 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan. Each year a public hearing is held to obtain citizen input necessary for the Annual Action Plan development. The Annual Action Plan contains the annual funding applications for the following HUD programs:

- Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)/ Neighborhood Opportunity Fund (CDBG)/(NOF)
- HOME Investment Partnership (HOME)
- Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)
- Housing Opportunities For Persons With Aids (HOPWA)

This year the first meeting will be held as shown below:

Thursday, October 25, 2018 4:30 PM – 6:30 PM

Coleman A. Young Municipal Center (CAYMC)
Housing & Revitalization Department
2 Woodward Ave. Suite 908
Detroit, MI 48226

During the public hearing, HRD staff will describe the contents of past plans and the types of activities that may be undertaken using 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan program funds. Hearing participants are given an opportunity to ask questions and present their opinions regarding Consolidated Plan processes and activity types that can be included in the Annual Action Plan. The hearing will focus on these matters, and is not held to discuss funding for particular organizations. Citizens may submit comments by letter (address below), appointment, telephone or email at HRDpublicComments@detroitmi.gov/nrd on or before May 15, 2019. This notice will be posted on the City of Detroit website at: http://www.detroitmi.gov/hrd, from there click on, Archives/Reports/Resources. For further information, contact:

W.T. Duncan
Housing & Revitalization Department
2 Woodward Ave. Suite 908
Detroit, MI 48226
Telephone: 313-224-6380